SOET . . Development Processing
:g;‘ﬂ*’ ) Baltimore County County Office Building
TRk, | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
E Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly ‘

March 1, 2001

Piero V. Mellits, P.E.

Morris & Ritchie Associates, Inc.
110 Weast Road

Suite 245

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Mellits:

SE: ?pirit and Intent Review for Golden Ring Mall, Case No. 72-160-XA, 15” Election
istrict.

Your letter to Arnold Jablon dated January 16, 2001 was referred 1o me for reply
on February 28, 2001. Having reviewed your request and the relief granted in the above
‘referenced case, | am of the opinion that the proposed additions to the Mall property are
still within the Spirit and Intent of said Order, provided cross easement agreements for
shared parking between the various pad sites and the overall Mall property are
executed, recorded among the land records of Baltimore County and referenced on the
Development Plan and all future plans submitted to this Office for review. Please
accept this correspondence as an amendment to my to my previous letter of September
11, 2000 concerning this matter. .
A copy of this letter must be included on all future site plans submitted to this
Office for review. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

) C‘ %
osepk C. Merrey
mmlgb ” ﬁ

Zoning Review

& é) Etod il Soyscss ik Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us




. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 11, 2000

Mr. William P. Monk

Morris & Ritchie Associates, inc.
110 West Road, Suite 245
Towsan, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Mank: =

RE:

Golden Ring Mall, Spirit & Intent Case No. 72-160-XA, 15" Election District

Having ‘reviewed your submittal regarding the above referenced matter. and

zoning case number 72-160-XA, it is the opinion of this office that given the specific
facts presented, your request to provide 2,453 spaces in lieu of the required 3,119
spaces, with a reduced gross retail area from 742741 sqg. ft. to 623,896 sq. fi., is within
the spint and intent of the aforementioned parking variance. This of course is with the

understanding that there will be no change in use, i.e., retail to retail; office to office,

ete.

This letter must appear on all future site plans filed with this office for review.

{ trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufiiciently detaiied and

responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
AT {v
<éose\ C‘>l Merrey )\/\

Zoning Review

JCM:ggs

Printed wilh Soybean [nk Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on fecycled Papat




PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE y
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 16 4/
9%

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

~MENT CORPORATION
MERY_WARD DEVELO® joga) cwner...of the properly situate in Baltimore
ibed in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part hereaf,

409.2b {6) to permit a total of

hereby petition for a Variance from Section

--A:118.parking spaces.instead of the zeqwiced. 3.

dh@mlmmamnmhmm La
Iotlowing S o ity nl w of Baliimore County; lnr\be

SEE ATTACEED BRIEF

See attached descripzion

) “ﬂmj KLi2

\_ Legal Owher
519 W. Chicago Avenue

Address . lﬂdr-n

Chicawn, Illinois 60607

i ST
5 2.2.1.—_.:‘ S
WILLIAM S, BALOWRSGtioner's Attarnay

Address _24_West Pennsylvania Avenue
i “YouEoh, MayYand ~II204

ORDERFD By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...

mmuli:‘x matter of Ihis petition be advertised, as
‘County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
‘property be posted, and that the public ¢ had before the Zoning
County In Hoom 106, County Office Building in 'Yowson, Baltimore

NI ey o Jenuary

e

et \

COMMENTS RELATIVE TO PARKING VARIANCE

a. Requested variance of 699 leas spaces than 3962 required is equal

¥ to 3263 spaces or 17. 7 percent less.

b. Sample of 15 shopping centers with parking spaces required ranging

from 1466 to 7827 (for an avarage of 3130) and spaces available rangirg

Yok 4l from 1279 to 6000 (for an average of 2477) is shows in attacked tabulstion,

Average occupancy was 1967 on the maximum day of the yeaz, or 20,3
percent less than the total available spaces, and 59.1 prreent less than
the required spaces to comply with zoning ordinances. (This was the
Froes ey highest usage day of the year.)

€. Since only 17.7 percent fewer spaces are proposed, there would #till be
e a surplus of some 84 unoccupied spaces on the maximum usage day
(during Christmas season). At all other times the surplus would always

be greater than B4 empty spaces,

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE § BEFORE
from Section 409, 2b(8) of the
Zoning Regulations 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
NW corner Pulaski Highway and
Ranp to ihe Beltway 1 OF
15¢th District
X BALTIMORE COUNTY
Montgomery Ward Development
Corporation, Petitioner : No. 72-160-A

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of M Word P e for a variance from
Section 409,2b(6) of the Zoning Regulotions to permit 3,118 porking spoces instead of the
required 3,848 parking spoces, on property located at the southwest comer of Pulaski High-
way and the Ramp o the Beltway, in the Fifteenth Election District of Baltimore County.
WHEREAS, in open hearing before the Boord of Appeals on Ocrober 24, 1972
and prior 1o the taking of ony festimony, the attomey for the protistant-appellont (Pulaski

Industrial Park) dismissed the oppeal taken on behalf of the protestant-cppellant in the above

entitled matter; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of a Letter of Dismissal of
Appeal filed July 18, 1972 from the attomey representing the protestant-appallart (C. Ju
e abave entiiled matter; and

Langenfolder & Son, Inc. ) in

WHEREAS, th
the oppeal iled on beholf of said protestant be dismissed and withdrawn os of July 18, 1972
and

d attomney for the said protest ant-appellant requests thet

WHEREAS, the Board of Appecls is in recaipt of o Letter of Dismissal of
Appeal filed July 17, 1972 from the attomeys rap: esenting the protestant-oppellant
{Nottinghom Villoge, Inc.) in the chove entitled motter; and

'WHEREAS, the safd attorneys for the soid protestant-appellant request that
the appecl filed on behalf of said protestant be dismissed and withdrawn as of July 17, 1972;
and

'WHEREAS, copi = of the aforementioned dismissals are attoched hereto and
mode a part hereof,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this 5"{ day of Oclober, 1972 that said
appeals be and tha same ore hereby dismissed.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE THE

THE PETITION OF ZONING COMMISSIOENR
.

THE MONTGOMERY WARD DEVELOPMENT oF

CORPORATION FOR A ZONINT BALTIMORE COUNTY

VARIANCE ®
Petition No. 72-160-A

ANENDED _PETITION

MONTGOMERY WARD DEVELOPMENT COPRPORATION, by its
Attorney, William S. Baldwin, amends its Petition for a Zoning
Variance and hereby Petitions for a variance from Section
409.2B(6) to permit a total of 3,263 parking spaces instead of
the required 3,962 instead of as heretofore filed.

A revised plat is attached hereto and made a part
hereof and *the Peticloner adopts the same reasons in support of

this variance reguest as originally filed in this matter.

WDt //7( ol

WILLIAM S, BALDWIN, )\un:ney for

MONTGOMERY WARD
Petitioner

MCA :iOI>

MATZ, CHILDS & . SSOCIATES, ING.

Waler Gupply @ Seasrage g Drame

RE: PETLTION FOR VARTANCE
NW/corner of Pulaski mghway
and the Ramp to the Balti- :
more County Beltway - 15th

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER

District : oF
Montgomery Ward Development
Corpecration - Petitioner : BALTIMGRE COUNTY

NO. 72-160-A [Item No. 92)

The Petitioner originally reauasted a Variaace from the

Paltimore County Zoning Regulitions from the required thirty-eight

hundred and forty-eigiut (3848) parkina spaces to permit a total of

thirty-one hundred and eighteen (3118) parking spaces at the time

of the filing of the Petition. Same was advertised and posted.
At the time of the public hearing, the Petitionor sub-

| Fitted amended plats indicating a required thirty-nine hundred and

| Imn,r-um (3962) parking spaces and requested that he b2 permitted

total of thirty-two hundred and sixty-three (3263) parking spac-

fes. Since the Variance for the number of parking spaces finally

requested is less than originally Petitioned for, the Zoning Com-
missioner has the authority and jurisdiction to hear and deter-
mine same.

| Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and
public hearing on the above, and it appearina that by reason of
the following finding cf facts that strict compliance with the
Baltimore County Zoning iegulations would result in practical dif-
ficulty and unreasonable harAship upon the Petitioner, the finally
requested Variance should be had: and i'. further appearing that by‘
reason of the granting of the Variance requested not adversely af-
fecting the health, safety, and general welfare of the community,
a Variance from Section 409.2b.(6) to permit thirty-two hundred
and sixty-three (3263) off-street parking spaces instead of the
required thirty-nine hundred and sixty-two (3962) spaces should be
granted.

For the aforegoing reasons, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ 4~ day of February,

Lanter Mats
e € Childn

Ansociates

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromwetl Briage 114 , Ballimere, Md 21204, Tel 301 B23-0900

ESCRIP TTON
43.8 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHWEST SIDE OF PULASKI HIGHWAY, NORTH-

EAST SIDE OF BALTIMORE BELTWAY AND SOUTHEAST SIDE OF

PHILADELPHIA ROAD, FIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE
COUNTY, MARYLAND,

This Description if for Ofi-Street Parking Variance.

on the northwest side of Pulaski

Beginning for the same at a p
Highway {U. S. Route 40), L50 feet wide, and at the aorth side of the
Baltimore Beltway, as shown on State Roads Commission of Maryland
Right of Way plats thereof, running thence binding ¢n the north and rarth-

cast side of said Balitmore Beltway cight courses: {1} § 55¢ 42! 00" W 84. 06

feet, ()56 18" W 109. 82 Teet, (3) N 74° 37" 47" W 488,75 feet, (4)
N TL* 25" 52" W 92.70 feet, (5) N 457 23' 33" W 04,78 feet, (6) N 54° 15' 21"
W 131,79 feet, {7) N 467 02' 30" W 106,67 teet, and (8} N 39° 17' 05" W

600, 00 feet, thence binding on the southeast side of Philadelpkia Road (Md.

Route No. T), as shown on Right of Way plat No. 21615 flvs courses: {9)
N 47* 32' 28" B 78, 32 feet, (10) N 47° 33’ 22 E 300. 15 feet, (11) N 32* 46'
54" E 208. 81 feet, (12) N 36° 15" 21"E 225 fcet, more or less, and (13)

N 50 E 185 feet, more or less, thence (14) N 55° W 29 feet, more or less,

a0 B Habeays @ SUuclies @ Devalopiants b Plans B Aepors

! 1972, that the herein Petition for a Variance to permit thirty-two

|
} hundred and sixty-three ({3263} off-street parking spaces instead |

|| of the required thirty-nine hundre: and sixty-two (3962) spuces

should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of !h£5|

Order, subject to the approval of a nite plan by the State Highwa i
| Administration, the Department of Traffic Enq!.neering, the Bureau ‘

|
of Public Services, and the Office of Planning and Zoning. |

Lag
,mﬁﬁi-ﬁmr—

Baltimore County

ialASL

|

3

2
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d ““McAr O

MATE, GHILOS & ABSOGIATIS, NG
Page Two

thence binding on the center line of said Philadelphia Road, {15) N 49% 40' (5"
E 32£.71 feet, thence five courses: (16) S 31* 23' 40" E 381.50 feet, (17)

S41* 59" 53" E 394.19 feet, (18) 5 70° 15" 54" E 352, 08 feet, {19) § 45* 00' 20"
W 107,35 feet, and (20) § 44° 59° 40" E 484. 48 fcet, thence binding on the
aforementioned northwest side of Pulaski Highway, (21) 5 45* 00' 20" W

827.37 fect to the place of beginning.

Containing 43. 8 acres of land, more or less.

November 8, 1971

1.0.71149

HGW dat




ROY. FOMN, MUELLER. THOMAS 8 MCLEAN
A :

Canmow movsTON v praAss e AREA COI £ 301
HeAodreate MNLTR TOWION, MARYLAND 21203 21800

June 2, 1972

Mr. John A. Slowik, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Towson, saryland 21204

Re: Case No. 72-160-A

Mont jomery Ward Developuent Corporation k

Dear Mr. Slowik: i
Please dismiss the Appeal filed in the above entitled

case by Nottingham village, Inc.

Very truly yours,

Tt et ) _
7. Tec Thomas

PN
(Meedlor o 7l
chard R. Ro

Attorneys for Protestant
Nottingham Village, Inc.
RAR:keg

cc: William S. Baldwin, Esq.
W. Lee Harrison, Esqg.
E. Harrison Stone

o Miren

WILLIAM 8. LALDWIN

SOWRON. MANY LAND SIS0

3260

January

S. Eric DiNenna, 7oning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zoning

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21208 I

RE: MONTGOMERY WARD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Route 40 Fast Shopoing Conter Parkina
Variance, Hearing date: January 13, 1972
1:00 p.m.

Dear Mr. DiNsnna: i

Enclosed hercsith is an Amended Petition in
connection with the above captioned case correcting our
original Petition for Variance as filed, to a variance
requesting 699 parking spaces less than required.

Very truly yours -( /
Cosithce A themsfon e
william S. Baldwin i

WSB/mis
Encicaures

Law ocEs
W. LEr HarriSoN

October 25, 1972

John A, Slowik, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: N. W, Corner of Pulaski llighway and the
Ramp to the Baltimore County E.ltway - 15th
District
Montgomery Ward Development Lnr'pora ion -
Petftioner NO, 72-160-A {ltem No, 02)

Dear Mr, Slowik:

Flease dismiss the appeal of Pulaski Industrial Associates

(Pulasii Industrial Park) from the Order of the Zoning Commissioncs,

very truly yours,
ﬁ,« e s
v? A
W. Lec Harrison
WLI/jn

CC: William S, Baldwin, Esquire
CC: Emanuel Gorfine, Esquire

Available Maximum Number of
e Shanging Comer | | by Gontag Bt | S parsint Saases Geed

20 4339 2146 1864 1823
4425 4644 2638 2625 uéaall o
3099 4198 i 274 2765 27
1325 1425 § ’ 1225 1197 1191
1300 14686 i 828 687 673
1603 2003 ] 1334 1178 1045
1279 1643 (] 104 695 624
1000 2294 | 1793 1790 1679
1693 . 1867 i 1400 1370 1322
1700 2351 i 1553 1394 1288
1761 2030 ! 1706 1701 1375
216 4375 | 1 | 1ses 1383
2275 3023 | 2209 2143 1554
2181 2875 ! 1849 1731 1699
[LLL] 7827 5497 5323 394

NOTE: Examples above selected from *study of 270 shopping

centers throughout the United States.
P

- #Highway Research Record No. 130
"Shopping Center and Parking - 3 Reports"

":\

ROYSTON, MUELLER, THOMAS 8 McLEAN

AVEORNEYS AT Law

carmenw mamron AREA CODE 301
#3-1800

May 31, 1972

John A, Slowik, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Casa No. 72-160-A
Montgomery Ward Development Corporation

Dear Mr. Slowik:
Please dismiss the Appeal filed in the above entitled

case by €. J. Langenfelder & Son, Inc.

Very truly yours,

& dibriven ¥

Attorney for Protestant
€. J. Langenfelder & Son, Inc.

EHS:keg
cc: William S. Baldwin, Esq.
W. Lee Harrison, Esq.

W. Lee Thomas, £8q.
Richard A. Neid, Esq.

ROYSTON, MUELLER,. THOMAS 8 McLEAN
ATTORNETS AT LW

CARROLL w mOTITON s W P N AREA CODE 391
WA MLELER TOWSON, MARYLAND 21354 Sazimo

ARRIsON
aiLron & smeIn
Apcil 20, 1972

Mr. John A. Slowik, Chairman

County Board of Appeals ZORING JuPARTMENT

County Office Building ™
Towson, Maryland 21204 - —

Re. fase No. 72-160-A
sontgomery Wara Development COIp.

Dear Mr. Slowik:

Please enter my appsarance as additiomal counsel for
Nottingham village, Inc. in the above entitled case.

Many of the uxperta whom we intend to call in this

case are the s expeits who will be testifying in the
case of Nuttlngha‘l \Jllllqe. Ine. (Case No. 72-50-R). Due
to the of village, Inc. case

from April 25 and 27 to tha first part of June, these
experts will have to concentrate the time they can allot
to us during May on that appeal and will not have suffi-
cient time to develop their vositions ieiating to the
above appeal.

Accordingly, it is requested that this case be re-
moved from the assignment on My L7 and rescheduled in
the latter part of Junc.

Very truly yours,

Richard A. Reid

RAR/amc

eu/William S. Baldwin, Esq.
W. Lee Harrison, Esq.
E. Harrison Stone, Esqg.
5. Bric " ‘Nennav
George . savrelis
H. B. Staab
€. L. Perkins
Tames H. Cook, Esq.

ravL L. comsim
nvID . compiay

BRIEP IN SUPPORT OF VARIANCE REQUEST
BY
MONTCOMERY WARD CORPORATION

1. That without ths :oquested variance it is economirally
unfeasible for the Petitioner to construct the proposed
shoppir.g center, thereby resulting in an unreasonable hard-

ship on the Petitioner.

2. That the additional retail space that is proposed to be
provided in ths shoppinc cunter will add substantial revenue
to the tax base for Rzitimorc County and thereby resulting

in a benefit to Baltimore County.

3. That due to the topography and shape of the subject
parcel of land, strict compliance with section 409.2b (6)
would result in both practical difficulty and unreasonable

hardship to the “etitioner.

4. For such other reasons that may be assigned at the time

of the hearing hereon.

Respectfully submitted,

YAl PARER I S

WILLIAM S. BALDWI!
Attorney for tetitioner

24 west Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
VAlley 3 - 0260

Law ornese
CORDISH AND CORDISE
1413 UUNEEY BUILDING.

July 17, 1972

John A. Slowlk, Chalrman
County Board of Appeals
Tounty Office Bullding
Tawson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cose No. Ti-160
Montgomery Ward De pment Corp.

Dear Mr. Slowik:

Enclosed please find a dismissal from C. J. Langenfelder & Son, Inc.
I regard Lo the above.

You have received by separate cover a dismissal from Nottingiam
Village, Iinc. in regard to the above.

1 would appreciate your notifying me, with a copy to Mr. Baldwin,
that sald dismisszls of Appeal have been recourded.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours, .
Cfer . Al
tadc = 7 David S. Cordish

Willlam £. Baldwin, Esq.
E. Horrlson Stone, Esq.
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| - s vz oo MGA CIO] (s -
‘,ﬁ’ﬁ:ﬁﬁ,i"ﬁ,"ﬂm,j Highway . o PETITTON FOR VARIANCE t BEFURE THE ZONING ) MATE, GUILDS. ‘é;‘r:;;:-:;:; 5. Perring Plaza (Continued}
ard ramp to the County Beltway - : COMMISS IONER OF :Q ;:’::E;D":hz“é::::y“:z'l":::y‘ . S R ENGINEERS 1184 Seat Thoatze
i Lt eoiailiy s Total Parking = &, 009 Sgpaces

15th District - Montgomery Ward

Development Corporation, Petitioner : 15th District - Montgomery Ward Do |

BALTIMORE COUNTY g
Development Corporation, Petitioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY

#72-180-0 #72-160-A
: (Item #92) ot 6. Roliing Road Plaza
* (Ttem-#32) BALTIMORE CO
P T s o om o % B3 Area = 19,25 Acrue, more or lers
t : 2 ® * EXISTING SHOPPING C + Total Retail Space = 185, 310 Square Feet

Total Office Area = 27,668 Square Feet
Service Center = 21,700 Square Feet
Total Parking = 1,067 Spaces .

APPEAL TO_TiE COUNTY BOARD OF NPPEALS

APPEAL TOQ THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

TO: S. Evic DiNenna, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner Aren

1. Westview Shopping Center

T0: S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Zoning Cormissioner

4l.3 Acres, more or less.

County Office Building T e Total Retail Avea = 488, 385 Square Feet 7. Gecurity Square Shopping Canter (Under Construction]
Towson, Maryland 21204 OMeh y; My an Community 2l = 4,305 Square Feet
Total Parking = 3,752 Spaces Area = 57.10 Acres, more or less

TRLE 1 Retail Floor Area = 723, 992 Square Feet
Total Parking = 4,566 Spaces

Dear Mr. MiNenn:

please note an appeal to the Baltimore County Board Please note an appeal to the Baltimore County Beard of 2, Korvettes - Baltimore National Pike

3 Note: Mall Type Shopping Center; Mall nat figared in Paskirg Ratle
of Appeals in the above subject casc from your Crder datad hppanlein ithe sbove pibjact cass fron your Oxqer:dated Atea = 15,9 Acras, morc or less,
i 5 Total Retail Area = 261, 284 Square Feet

= February A, 1972 on behalf of C. J. lLangenfelder & Son, Inc.. February 8. 1972 on behalf of Nottingham Village, Inc.. Total Parking = 1,317 Spaces

8. Stewarts - Timonium Mall & Yoriridge Shepping Center

Area of Stewarts = 12,77 Acres, more or less
Area of Yorkridge Shopping Center = 20, 52 Acres, more or less
For a total of 33,29 Acres, more or less.

102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

8427 Pulaski Highway. P.O. Box 9696, Baltimors, Maryland

3. Eudowood Plaza

21237, This appeal dated the &“day of March, 197z is
" - Area = 43,48 Acres, more or less.

_ This appeal dated the & day of March, 1972 is accompanied by my check in the amount of §35 covering Total Retail Area = 345, 838 Square Feat
: Total Parking = 3,280 Spaces

accompanied Ly my check in the amount of $35 covering the the cost of such appeal.

Yorkridge Shopoing Center Timonium Mall
Retail Area = 82,158 Square Feet Retail Area = 200, 739 Square Fuat

Restaurant Area = 9,262 Square Feet Rectaurant Area 4975 Square Feel
2 Theatres #Cov. red Mall Area = 7, 690 Square Ft.

cost of such appeal. ;- 4. Simaca Bl |
| Total Parking for Both Sites = 1,966 Spaces _‘

Area = 20 acres, more of less. .

Total Retail Area = 174,334 Square Feet . % Mall arca was not computed in parking data when bullding permit was |

5 N Teotal Restaurant Area = 8, 487 Square Feet applied for. 1
) . // Total Office Area = 63, 541 Square Feet
=/ - £ re £ Total Parking = 1,681 Spaces
. E. Harrison Stone, attorney for W. Lled Thumas, attorney for
. €. J. LangenfelCer & Son. Inc., Nottingha.. ‘illage, Inc.
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue 5. Perring Plaza g
Towson, Maryland 212¢¢
823-1800 Arn = 30.72 Acren, miare or less,
s i - T LA @ rruaare Feet
- HRE T2PM Tntal Qifice Area = u.\ i Suare Fo
| Water Suppiy @ Bewsrage @ Draintcs b Mgnways B SIructicss @ Osvaiopmaris b Pianning @ Reporis
| AN - .
Mevuton. MUELLEN, % 5 . z
- M 3
+ 1w, e e
E Towson. ua. 21204
w0 )
R g e i
- v x . P s
\ & |
b = \
L. i 2 - v ¥ Ei
Ere ! 2 % - }
i ' ) :
@ L @ . |
" )] .
. LN AL 1
~ =4 i WATZ, CHiLo® & ansacl ,
MCACIOL MCA LIOP> | — |
m,ﬂ_.m;v:;:: st gy | 5. Perring Plaza (Continued) ‘
ENGINEERS :ﬁ:‘unli:':ﬁ 1184 Scat Theatre January 12, 1972
¥ 1020 Crefieh Srides a- Ballindce, M. 1203, T, SO E0000 1020 Cromweil Bridge Ma., Baitimore, M. 71204, Tet. 301/023-0900 | Total Parking = 2, 009 Spaces ‘

I Paul 8 Smaton
wait |

6. . za
—j-Januady 25, 1972 Rolling Read Plaza

TIMORE COUNTY Ulhllfll S Baldwin, Esq,,

Tvanis Avanue
Towson, Haryland 21304

Area = 19.25 Acrcs, more or le
Total Retail Space = 185. 310 Squarc Feet
Total Office Area = 27,668 Square Feet
Service Center = 21,700 Square Feet £

EXISTING SHOPPING CENTERS

Mr. Eric DiNeana
Zoning Commissiones

Type of Hearf~gs Variance
Loostion: NE Cor, l-lt:- Baltmy \

Urban Planning & Development Division

RLS:mpl
Eoc.

cc: Mr. William S. Baldwin = w/enc.

Water Susply B Sewsrage § Drainage B Mighwars @ Giructires @ Developments b Flanning 8 Hepn:ts

Total Parking 1,681 Spaces

5. Perring Pl

Arex - 30,72 Acr

. mare or lesa.

Watar Supply @ Sewsrage g 0

Guvatapmenis & Manninig @ Regerts

21‘::"‘:::::‘:';:"““: G 1. Westview Shopping Contor Total Parking = 1,067 Spaces & Pulasks Hi
HBaltimore, Maryland 21204 _ Pﬂlﬂm Hentgemery o Corp.
p Area = 41.3 Acres, more or ics - Commi ttas Mesting of .._.._. 23,1971
Re: MONTGOMERY WARDS SHOPPING CENTER Total Retail Arca = 488, 385 Square Feet 7. Securily Square Shopping Center (Under Construction '5“' ";:ir'ﬂ
: Petaakt Siighway.snd Baictare: Beliwey Community Hall 4,365 Square Feet P
Our Job ~rder No. 71189 Ttal Parking 3,752 Spaces rea = 57.10 Acres, more or less
Retail Floor Arca = 723,992 Square Feet Dear Sirs
Total Parking = 4, 586 Space
B 3 s . paces
ear Mr, DiNenna 2. Korveltes = National Pike x “ﬂ!r folladng 18 an eddendum to our Zaning Adefnistra
Pursuant to your i equest at the Parking Variance Hearing on the abiove & B — ; olo; Mall Type Shopping Center: Mall not figured in Parking Ratio son: commts of Deombar 16e 10711
4 captioned property, please find enclosed a list of eight shopping centers now r:r»::l s M”: : L’:‘:’*Eg‘;’ “‘:- A MM
existing within Baltimare County. ook L2390 Jaqare. Fes i s i I
Total Parking 1,317 Spaces - Stewarts  Timonium Mall & Yorkridge Shopping Center ravised plan recaived by this of fice on Janus
This list indicates the total area of the site; the tota: retail florr area ilh. m: whvich indic. nd ﬂal an aduttioral ameat of -mln
Area of Stewarts = cre t
and areas of other facilities on the sites and also the cxisting total parking, Loy Bl AR RI 12, 17 Ao, oty or lee %ﬁlﬂ provided elon: with m Increass of ,M:Ilu -Mnd.
3 3. Eudowood Plaza F.rra \-:rbrmg Shopping Center = 20. 52 Acres, more or less o r"mu . :-d Hference.
I trust you will find the enclosed information satisfactsry and if you desire R R S T ©r a total of 33,29 Acres, more or less, ..::n.!'...':."".".:_'..... . ‘""-_ "—-.nu. -?:u
additional informaticn, I will be happy to do what I car to assist you. Total Retail Acea = 345, B38 Square Feet Yurkridge Shopping Ce wﬂl:_u;.l ‘:r“n;:;ﬂ: !ql-!nl, and State Hiphmy
R ——— Tetal Parking 3,280 Spaces Rotail Arca = 82, 158 Square Feet - rem|
' Restaurant Area = 9, 262 € are Feet Restaurant Avos = 2,978 Soaars Fost Very truly pours,
catres *Covered Mall Area = 7, 89 . 1
MATZ, CHILDS & ASSOQ ATES, INC. e iR a = 7,890 square Fi. / 43 ///'
e Total Parking for Both Sites = 1,966 Spaces i é“'
s " Arca = 20 acres, more or less. wlLIVER Lo HYERS, Chairmin
P 55 L v i Total Retail Area = 174, .34 Square Feel : ¥ Mail arca was net computed in parking data when building perrat was
] L’ Ty — Total Kestaurant Area = 8, 4387 Square Feet i app! for, 0330
G Lon- DR Taotal Office Area = 63, 54l Squarc Feel e
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,._ Recosber: 23 1o T1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. i%al the annexed advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper pripted
and published In Towson, Ballimore County, Md., ENBEERE

dayof ._.JenuAry . .. _____.... . 10_72. th, mes publication
appearing on the...23nd. . .day of_.

19..7%
THE
Ltk Dl
Manager.

Coxt of Adverlisement, 8 _______.______.

BALTIMDRE COUNTY, MARYLAND
| oFFice OF FINANCE - REVENUE DiVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH KECEIPT

#' 1576.

Account

{oare
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AMOuUNT

waITE - cABMIER vaLLow - cusTomn

No. 724160-A - appeal cost - property of Montgomery

Ward Dev. Corp., N/W Cor.:Boksk Pulaski Highway

and Ramp to Beltway - E. Harrison Stons. Esq.
e ek 1Y 350 Cme

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND W 1594
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE BIVISION
1| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RLCEIPT 7

DATE_3/20/72  accouwr_gy 443

AMOUNT_§E_00
Disvmisuvion
v - casman v AsENCY veiiow - currmmnn

1
{ No. 72-160-A - Cost of pating property of Montgomery.

Ward Dev. Co. for appesl hearing

W. Les 'l'lumng., 3

5.0 Cme

'BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY' \ND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
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\ et
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P
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Advisory Comnf ttee

o

*§ BALTIQORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFicE FINANCE - REVENUE DIVION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RLEKIPT

& 1575

4§ oaveMarch0, 1972  accoumr_ 01-ffz A
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|
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offich sutiding
Paabpiikd Avieud
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